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12.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies in Force and Issued in 
Canada. 1931. 

Type of Policy by 
Nationality of Company. 

Newly Issued. In Force. 

Type of Policy by 
Nationality of Company. 

Number. Total 
Amount. 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy. 

Number. Total 
Amount. 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy. 

ORDINARY POLICIES— 

186,254 

4,400 

112,987 

$ 

481,615,205 

11,860,648 

192,121,438 

% 

2,586 

2,696 

1,700 

1,761,623 

40,917 

722,367 

% 

4,052,845,990 

106,982,769 

1,281,127,567 

% 

2,301 

2,615 

Foreign companies 

186,254 

4,400 

112,987 

$ 

481,615,205 

11,860,648 

192,121,438 

% 

2,586 

2,696 

1,700 

1,761,623 

40,917 

722,367 

% 

4,052,845,990 

106,982,769 

1,281,127,567 1,774 

303,641 685,597,291 2,258 2,524,907 5,440,056,326 2,155 303,641 685,597,291 2,258 2,524,907 5,440,056,326 

INDUSTRIAL POLICIES— 

Canadian companies 

British companies 

Foreign companies 

106,969 

11,532 

490,782 

52,491,723 

3,384,626 

107,076,254 

491 

293 

218 

427,866 

97,292 

3,720,084 

157,164,605 

15,994,916 

672,067,243 

367 

164 

181 

609,283 162,952,603 267 4,245,242 845,226,764 199 609,283 162,952,603 267 4,245,242 845,226,764 

13.—Insurance Death-Rates in Canada, 1928-31. 
NOTE.—Average death-rate of insured persons for all companies in the 26 years 1901-26 was 8 • 9 per 1000. 

1928. 1929. 

Type of Insurer. Number 
of Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk. 

Number 
of Policies 
Termin­
ated by 
Death. 

Death-
rate per 
1,000. 

Number 
of Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk. 

Number 
of Policies 
Termin­
ated by 
Death. 

Death-
rate per 
1,000. 

All companies, industrial.... 

Fraternal benefit societies... 

2,122,065 

3,970,847 

221,269 

11,849 

30,301 

3,106 

5<6 

7'6 

14 0 

2,282,497 

4,167,146 

220,450 

13,796 

31,947 

3,195 

6 0 

7-7 

14-5 

Totals 6,341,181 45,256 7-2 6,670,093 48.038 7-3 6,341,181 

1930. 1931. 

All companies, ordinary,.. 

All companies, industrial 

Fraternal benefit societies... 

2,408,286 

4,279,895 

223,816 

13,777 

31,365 

3,158 

5-7 

7-3 

141 

2,510,889 

4,261,714 

219,418 

14,365 

29,275 

3,134 

5-7 

6-9 

14-3 

Totals 6,911,907 48.300 7 0 6,902,021 46,774 6 7 6,911,907 48.300 7 0 6,902,021 46,774 6 7 


