12.—Ordinary and Industrial Life Insurance Policies in Force and Issued in Canada, 1931.

Type of Policy by Nationality of Company.	Newly Issued.			In Force.		
	Number.	Total Amount.	Average Amount of a Policy.	Number.	Total Amount.	Average Amount of a Policy.
	· 		\$		\$	
Ordinary Policies—						
Canadian companies	186,254	481,615,205	2,586	1,761,623	4,052,845,990	2,301
British companies	4,400	11,860,648	2,696	40,917	106, 982, 769	2,615
Foreign companies	112,987	192,121,438	1,700	722,367	1,281,127,567	1,774
All Companies	303,641	685,597,291	2,258	2,524,967	5,440,956,326	2,155
Industrial Policies—			:			
Canadian companies	106,969	52,491,723	491	427,866	157,164,605	367
British companies	11,532	3,384,626	293	97,292	15,994,916	164
Foreign companies	490,782	107,076,254	218	3,720,084	672,067,243	181
All Companies	609,283	162,952,603	267	4,245,242	845,226,764	199

13.-Insurance Death-Rates in Canada, 1928-31.

Note.—Average death-rate of insured persons for all companies in the 26 years 1901-26 was 8.9 per 1000.

	1928.			1929.		
Type of Insurer.	Number of Policies Exposed to Risk.	Number of Policies Termin- ated by Death,	Death- rate per 1,000.	Number of Policies Exposed to Risk.	Number of Policies Termin- ated by Death.	Death- rate per 1,000.
All companies, ordinary	2,122,065	11,849	5.6	2,282,497	13,796	6.0
All companies, industrial	3,970,847	30,301	7.6	4,167,146	31,947	7.7
Fraternal benefit societies	221,269	3,106	14.0	220,450	3,195	14.5
Totals	6,341,181	45,256	7.2	6,670,093	48,938	7-3
	1930.			1931.		
All companies, ordinary	2,408,286	13,777	5.7	2,510,889	14,865	5+7
All companies, industrial	4,279,895	31,365	7.3	4,261,714	29,275	6.9
Fraternal benefit societies	223,816	3,158	14-1	219,418	3, 134	14.3
Totals	6,911,997	48,300	7.0	6,952,021	46,774	6.7